MP38 Multi Purpose Saw UT-05057 Page 1 of 10

PARTS LIST

[F] LISTE DE PIECES
ONDERDELENLILIST
@] TEILELISTE

1] ELENCO DE}] PEZZ|
[E] IISTA DE PIEZAS
] LISTA DE PECAS

UTO05057
MP38i UT05061
MP38 W/12" UTO05071

MP38 W/14" UT05072

Prirtad In L3 A,
[mprirmd my, E.AJ
Gedrid In da V.8,
Giagdrueht in doan U.S.A,
Stampaka nell Slad Unid

Imprens o BB, UL,
Irprasss nog E LA P/N 19813-A




MP38 Multi Purpose Saw UT-05057

STARTER-IGNITION

No.|  Part NHo. Dascripticn ay.
1 |74 ouesd A ETARTER (Complets) 1
2 A BgheZ B GRLP-Blattar [wiinasan) 1
3 A H7R0B SPRING & CONTAINER 1
4 A napaz PULLEY ASSEMBLY 1
] Q1ET4 WAGHER-Thrus 1
& gosde A PAWL-Sinrtar f
¥ Qure0 B CLIP-Ratainar 1
B __P_E B7EO0G ROPE-Strar (459 1
9 01124 A HLUT-Jam (%8 - 24 1

10 B310R WASHEA-Lok (W8 1

11 Q152 & ROTOR 1

12 B2EER 1 SCREW-Trumm Hd. (10-24 & T 15 1

13 gEnE 1 BCREW (1024 x 34" 8

14 A DITAD A IGNITICN MODULE (Semefdalbg) 1

16 A N2687 SPARK PLUG BOOT KIT 1

14 B3GG1 & BRARK PLUG [CIBY) 1

ReRL7 & SPARK PLUG (ACI8Y) {Realstar] 1

17 BEETH ECREW-Fan Hd (B-82 x &/") 2

18 A OGRS GROUND WIRE 1

10 A 02284 IGHITION BROUND WIRE 1

20 Q1eQ2 SWITGH 1

TOMQUEEPECS
i BEGIARED
LOCTTE
E.4
&
.2
2. AED 262

Yrarcaniy Fiat Mate

Job  Desorptin ThrwHr.
CA11 .. Bolid Slake Meduds . vesras o
GH12 m amum LHM IRFHAAAL TR ] ] I3
CANG ., HETormlon Lamd o mis o om 3
QGG . Stafar mnmnly .3
CG11 . Starier Fawln ., ]

2 ©1857, Joht Daets Conumer Frodudy, Ino.

1r27ma

Page 2 of 10



MP38 Multi Purpose Saw UT-05057

 Frdi o]

ENGINE INTERNAL

Ng. Part N, Dayeripiion @y,
1 b A G38En CRANKEHAFT 1
2 T | BEARIMG-Eull 2
| 12181 A BEARINGA-Plgton Fm 1
4 TE0TB KEY-Woadruff 1
B " A CRERt CYLINDER & PISTON AEBEMELY 1
B O8RS QASKET-Cylinder 1
7 b2a2% SPACER 2
| 2f4s STUD-[10.24 X 1 174" -]
[ A DIEMS FIETON {1.880 Dla.) 1

! D211 RING-Relaining E

11 DR1K2 RINQ-Flaton z

12 A DEDrE B CRANKCAEBE 1

18 BIERE 1 BCHREW-Trumn Hd. [10-24 X § 1047 B

14 2E@R2 1 RETAINER-Bakrrp 1

1B RELIRY A EEAL-MBIn 2

{8 -1l SCREW-Pan Hd {12.24 x 34"} 4

TOROUERFECE
[TEM Inlbs Hm MEQUIRED
L LocTi'E
13.. =1 35~ G- RED o82
- [P - (- S—— -3 HED 262
Wartwnky Flui Fute
deb  Drekarplion TumasHr
CE10.., Poartal Enqing Rabuile &
CE11 ... Complrls Enge Rabuild an
CB15... Seal Pofer Bige .. .. . g

Page 3 of 10



MP38 Multi Purpose Saw UT-05057

CARBURETOR-FUEL TANK

Warrinty Flat Aate

deb  Deecrlption TimaHr
CF10 .- Cerburetor Replaos ... |
CF12 . Pusl Line .. 3
CF1E .- Repincs Car/Choke Llnm- .
CF18 .. Fusl Tonk . .4
CF17... Mantold .. .5
TOROUESPECS
=l InLEq N AECJIAER
NG LOCTITE
E LRELIRLINLINY 45 ARLIHTLISI LD ) '5
S - - TR .
PRI | S I
16 conrons 5 RED 262
% S T SR
NQ, PART NOQ. {DEJCRIPTIOM lnm MO, FART NO. |DESCAIPTION Gty.
' plall BASKET-Faamn (1/4") TH 17| Adeceae G4RBURETOR-Walbr 1
£ azatn FILTER-Scresn 1 garer GROMMET-HI-La (Net Bhawn) 1
2 oza02 GASKET-Foum 11118} acesse CHOKE LINK & RETAINER 1
4 & Q3EFE ADAPTOR- Inleke 1] 18 pagas BRAGKET-Cabls 1
5 82582 SCREW-Truss Hd. (8-16 X 3 1/4") 2] a0 nzatld ROD-Choks 1
8 03788 PAD-Foam 11| e CLEL GROMMET 1
7 PEEED 1 SCREW-Tort [10-R4 X 1/2" 1|12z | aozsen GROUND WiRE 1
B| AonE GABLE-Throflle T[] ea| __&eses SCREW-Truss Hd, (ft-24 % 1 1/a% 1
a OE313 A BRACKET-Ar Ininke 11 g4 || 7405402 A TANK-Funl 1
10 82518 SCREW-Thrend Farm. (849 X 1724 1| zs adasz SROMMET 1
" 02465 BRACKET-Cabls Erd 1] 28 || &aread FILTER SLEEVE (Camplale) 1
12 CEZRs GASKET-Carburetar 2|2y L TUBING-Fibbar (10Y 1
13 GaEdh 1 ADAFTOR Intaka 111 28 ||[mag7700 FILTER:Fusl 1
14 oe2e? GASKET-Adaptor 1)tz |[|__s9253 14 FILTER-Fusl 1
16 BZET SCREW-Pan Hd, (10-24 X 1% 210 80 (| Aooeod & CAP-Tark (wiRstsisar) 1
15 §3157 18 | TUBING.Fulgs line (4 314" 1 —

1i=rpa

Page 4 of 10



MP38 Multi Purpose Saw UT-05057

CLEANER

Mo, Part Na. Dancription Gty
1 o2a0y FREFILTER-Felf 1
) 02E0H ELEMEMNT-Alr Flltar 1
3 023208 1 COVER-Alr Flitar Elamant 1
4 oEIg NUT-Hex Conloal 1
B ¥ 5 03380 A COVER-Ak Flligs 1
B ooe2 DECAL-Warning [Frenah} 1
¥ k| DECAL-Vaming {Eng. 1

Qlicd DESAL-Waming {lrt.) 1
1 A 03024 KHOB & INBERT 1
q 02a00 MUT- Hax !

10 03353 -RAlng 1

11 Q303 A COVER-Cylindar 1

12 02426 SPACE B-nsulating H

13 af0ga NUT-Hax 2

14 aned SOREW-Hex Cap [10-24 X 1 3484 1

15 Orady STUCL-Claet {ied) 1

18 024644 STUD (10-B4 & 1M 1

TORGLESPECH
M Induka Hm RELWLIAED
[, =] LOCTITE
40.. 4.5
1 —— 4.5
Hand Tight.. «--......... BLUE 242
- PPN | 1.8

Warranty Flat Runa
Job  Daeedpllon

TimaMHr.

C011 . Carb Chember .

R

1WEN38

Page 5 of 10



MP38 Multi Purpose Saw UT-05057

CLUTCH-EXHAUST SYSTEM

No. Part Ne. Desertpilan Qty,
1 62263 SCREW:Maching Hex HY, (3-02 X 307)] 2
3 B3E28 COVER-Clutsh 2
3 23838 A SPRING-Clutah 3
d 78230 SHOE-Clulmh 3
§ QR CLUTEH-Spider f
¥ 1A agseq FULLEY-Drum & Bowring i
T 48074 BEARING-Maagle 1
- 48070 RACE-Inner i
] 48135 WASHER-Thrusl 1

10 SE1ET A SEAL-Maln 1

1 286E2 1 RETAINER-Eeering i

12 A 02228 A GLUTCH-Cover 1

1a 22576 BGREW- Toptha [8-32 x &%} 2

14 B1282 MUT-Hex Flangs {5/18-18} H

15 ALIETS A BEAR KIT 1

14 02327 BOLT-Wheel Amm 1

17 A 02287 MUFFLER i

14 22674 BOREW-Trues Hd, (10-24 x 2 118" 2

18 A SaT47 CAP= Muller 1

| 30983 SCREW-Muachine Hex Ha. (232 ¢ 120 &

by FE62C 1 SCREW-Tari [10-24 x 142" e

THMVESPERE
Nemy REGUIFED
LOCTITR
wees BLUE 242
- REQ 262

T8 marenen 88 v eere B
21 IELINL INET] 55 L INELINEINELINL] ElE

warranty Fiat ot

Jabr  Daacrplon

ceve.., Beal FTO
CE16 .. Mutller .
CCAQ . Clutoh ..

Page 6 of 10

1127104



MP38 Multi Purpose Saw UT-05057

HANDLES

Mo, Part Na. Dancrptien Qry.
1 0357 IECLATDR PN 3
2 20208 A |SOLATOR-VIEraton 2
3 0251E HANDLE-Raar 1
4 .12 ] FIN-Triggar 1
-1 GEaia EFRING-Throtie 1
L #3305 A LOCK-Trgger 1
7 A 0PBOE A TRIGEER & SWIVEL 1
) A 02315 CABLE-Throilm 1
9 Badns RING-Fatalning 1

10 ¢Edis COVER-Handle 1

1" 3020 SFRING-Comprecaion H

12 aEa7{ PIN-Throttle Laok i

13 Q2330 NUT-Hex (1024} ]

14 PH 03535 SPRING-Inalatign (Larga) {

1B FE {as3s SPRAING-lzsdalion (Bmel) !

18 2538 SCREW-Plastie [a-18 x 658" 4

i7 $8E20 1 SCAEW-Tore Hd, (10-24 X 152" )

! A 05328 HANDLE BAR 1

18 Q2277 A SFACER 1

Fat] 873CE 1A | SOLATOR-\VIRraticn 2

21 A O3Eag KIT-Weagr Pad 1

= QE&Rd 1 BERBW-Tore Hd. (10-24 x 1629 2

-] 03078 BTRAP, Amnfaratng 2

E &4 85836 WABHER (B12-11/1K) 3
E ] 2565 1 SCREW-Truss Hd. (10-24 % g/a" 3

TORGLEARECS
H R

TEN | ECANRED
N LOCTTE

| S 8. . ANTI| SEIZE
18 e

- P - J

L S . J.

e S - - J

Warranty Flul Aaty

Job  Daecrdption Timm'Hr
Gnan H‘m'. Ba.r FIHIES Pl rm o nom " E
CF1%5 Replace Cansuretor Linkaga ... . 3

Page 7 of 10



MP38 Multi Purpose Saw UT-05057

WHEEL ARM ASSEMBLY

an
32
Warmnly Flat Ante
Joh  Caeoripilan TimaHe.
CDAE .. Wheal GUEM . i i
CO3E . PUlEy s i
CDA7 .. Whaal Arm/Shett ........... -]
CRAE . Ball BUAR . o3
ET1 u acr DH-W Haﬂillilllllldlnn||||l|.|l-||||||||-|-|l|| .3
TORGUESPECE
M inLkq Bm PECHIIMED
(' LDETTTE
E IdkldEldrl 1k EE ELmLIEnIEEE &.2 LELLTNTYY HED WE
: [ 540, ... v B e, RED 282
-1: RO 1. 32
L I g2
NO.| PART NQ. |DESCRIBTICH Qty.| |[ND| PART NO. |DESCRIPTION Qly.
1 * A DQEBD KMOB & PIM 1 B3 |F"A Q4847 A WHEEL QUARD & DECAL f 12° 1
2 620 1 SCREW. Trues Hd. [10-24 X 1/21 1 24 04666 A DECAL -Caytion q
a J1823 PLATE-Spring 1 a4 OTESE YWHEEL QUARD & DECAL 14" 1
4 Q1622 SPACER-Ad|ustng Pin 1] 24 DHESS A DECAL-Cautlon 1
& JA 48135 3 PIM-Rall 1 o1e12 WABHER-FAubker 1
B a1 SLERVE-Cam 1 THa o1t M 8H w020 1
7 g5792 BCAEW-Aound Hd. {10-24 X 23327 3| 28b{ 181102 SHIM-.800 (Ak, Part) g
B QrId BELT-Caver 1 01810 WASHER-Spring 1
'] 024249 MNLIT-Hax 1 UL EH] WASHER (#12 - 11478) 3
10 | JAdse14 B YWASHER-Lock {7116) 1 FEERG-1 SUREW-Trugs Hd. (10-84 X 1429 8
11 40088 BELT- V-Irlva 1 a0 Q13081 A FLANGE-Wheel 1
12 A SR PULLEY & HUB 1(] a1 (3]l BRAGER (14 1
13 GTBER 8A ARM-Whaal 1 07803 SPACER (22mm) 1
14 GE2AT ENUBDER 1 Cigay SPACER (20rmrm) 1
tE GOERR BTEEL BALL 1 a2 » WHEEL 1
i 33147 BEARING-Ball £ 3% | A-03412 EQLT 4 WAEHER 1
17 eh]-5 1 EFACER-Bemring 1
18 F8 31748 RIMG-Retaning 1
18 Q808§ | GHAFT-Whuel 1 * Gae Page 9
29 Mk COLLAR-Whaa Guerd i
| BET4 A PAD-Ad|urter i
2 HEs DETEMT-AG|uztar i

Page 8 of 10



MP38 Multi Purpose Saw UT-05057 Page 9 of 10

V2T

WHEELS

t2 INGH 14 INMOH
ANRANIVE WHEELY Fart No, Arbor Alze Part Mo, Arbeor s
HELLES ARRLRTVES
RUSEARABRARTY IR
Musenty arsd Concrete GARAE 1" 49599 & 1"
Fraur Béton o maparnate 43330 8 7R 45TES A 20 vy
Marpastrd v rarmigsn 45BB 26 mm
Hetal B4ES7 C L 44961 & 1"
Pourmkei 420533 B HgY ARTAI A 20 mm
Mutsl dobadg 29 mm
Ducllle and Cast (fon BB41 B L
Pl far W konde 3031 B 7! 48550 A 1
D !l ¥ Jorjado 4gBzn 20 mm ARTAT A 20 mm
Asghall pazreT A 1ir DIEOE A 1"
Saphaie
L1 T
CIAMOND WHEELS
AOUES-DIAMANT
RUEDAS DE DIAMANTL
Fram|um Segmanied Bim A 4STE2 A 1 AD4BI{ A "
Dleque ragmanid de pramibm oualié
Conars 2egmenads pataconade
Slarcdard Aagmsniad Bl AdRTH A 1* A 18572 A 1"
DRuUe Fapmtl Hundard
CROPard disrr R L mAtR S AT
TAW BLADES
LAMEE DE EOIE
CUCHILLAY DE SIEARA
Cartida, Junlyard Dog™ oaead 1"
ety re Jumboedd [og™
Py ez, Jurkyar

NEPLACEMENT AKM ANREMBLIES flnoludes apucas for 19, 22mm 20men whosl arbar

:;“!-lu““]“ PN QUIPE-RGUA DE AROHANGE [(comprand des ssles didpalfsseur pour mandrin de meuls de 1°, 22mm
mm].

REFINMSTOD DE BRAZO DE LA AUKDA fnelupencde aramdeins para arbol se 17, 28mm y 20mem)

12° Wheal Arm wi" Arber ... PP AOBAAT A
Ouldw-roue 43" wmandrn 1=
12" vdicda du (& reeds vl " arbol

LE R T T I R T ———— L
Qulce-roLe 15 Livandein®
14" Braces e L Pt m w1 wral

ADDITIONALACCESSORIES

Part No.
Qedly kit W/Deplh Sage . UT O50B
Flateau rodlat aves Tauaa de pmfandaur

Conjuria de cire con mguladoss de profundidad

c"w c“a I'Hm Imﬂ TEFlamad AT L LV S R ER S I LRI F T Hed T hmam e nomrimnare A 1mE A
Mellaits de Iranaport e cornpartimant amentbls
Caja para transporte con pleza de insasrzldn

W CUE HH . et e ims e v e rrmsrmsrnes b ey s - oo e B TSR
Trossss poUr Coups mgulle

"Wat Cut K

Bpanr Amastsr Soraen .. TR : |- 1- 1

Ecran pare-3lincallan
Paninila ds apagechlapas



MP38 Multi Purpose Saw UT-05057 Page 10 of 10

TOOLS
Part No.
Comblnation Wranch (U8, Jd, & BoraWRIA} .. i w1 B1EE
Gl rbitn [1/2, 34 nl toumevla)
Lavs e lusiora de gombinacidn (172, 84 v dastomilladar)
TRl
Llave cfa twares da 142"
PUUEE BEIN 1iiansiars e soe ot snnrirs varims vassarrase lavnsiars stins s sns smvass seassms vnssms s ssrsmssnrsns serees 01 7108 B
Ratar tractaur
Petar medrmctar
[ CUSTOMER ASSISTANCE h
FOR THE LOCATION OF YDUR NEARRET
HOMELITE®
SERVICING DEALER
iN THE UNITED STATES, PUERTO RICQ, AND
THE VIRQIM |SLANDS,
CALL:
L 1-800-242-4672 )
HEADQUARTERS
John Deere Consumer Products, Inc.
BO.BOX 7047
GHARLOTTE, N.C. 28241
r* )
OVERSEAS OFFICKES
EUBOPE, AFRICA &k MIDDLE-EABT
Homalve Netheriands B.Y. _CANADIAN OFFICE
A Deare & Company At Homellte Oanada Limited
Heverstraat 24 Homellt® Canada Limités
2155 GA Nisuw Vannep
Tha Netherands
&
®
AALY A Daare & Company Affilate
FRANGE AUST A Lire Flisia de Desre & Sornpary
Homalite Atlantic BARL Humolite Paolflo Ltd. 1 BE0-5804 Avenua
GAroupe Deece & Oo. A Doare & Cornpany Alflllate Laorine, Gudbss, Canada HET 36
B 7011 Aq“rlll 008 883 B39 1-B800-383-5715
Q8050 Dargy Pamoisa o4 Hushdale Street
Framos Cadex PC, Box MES MDA
g Auirais y

112708

John Deere Consumer Products, Inc.



